

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL REVN. APPLN. NO. 114 OF 2019

Gokarna Ananta Waghmare and others

-Vs.-

Ambadas Ramji Bhagat and another

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.Gunjan Kothari, counsel for the applicants.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 07.11.2019

Heard the learned counsel for the applicants.

2. Issue notice, returnable in **six weeks**.

CIVIL APPLN. NO. 75 OF 2019

Heard the learned counsel for the applicants.

2. Issue notice, returnable in **six weeks**.
3. In the meanwhile, there shall be *ad interim* stay in terms of prayer clause (i).

JUDGE