

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 114 OF 2019

Sau. Gokarna Ananta Waghmare And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Ambadas S/o Ramji Bhagat And AnotherRESPONDENT

R.S. KOTHARI for Petitioner

PRAVIN PRAKASHRAO DESHMUKH for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 9th July, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of Adv. N.R. Raut for the Applicant S.O.
16/07/2025 as last chance. Adv. S.S. Bisht h/f Adv. R.K. Joshi
for R.no. 1.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)