



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.114 OF 2019

Sau. Gokarna Ananta Waghmare and others .Vs. Ambadas S/o Ramji Bhagat and
another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Mangesh Raut, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. A.A. Zade, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 26/02/2026

Mr. Mangesh Raut, learned Advocate states that he has instructions to appear in the matter on behalf of the petitioners. Mr. Abhishek Zade, learned Advocate states that he has instructions to appear in the matter on behalf of subsequent purchaser. At the request of learned Advocates for applicants and subsequent purchaser, stand over to **11.03.2026** by way of last chance. In the event, the revision application is not worked out on the said date, this Court may consider vacating the interim order.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)