



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.114 OF 2019

Gokarna A. Waghmare and ors. Vs. Ambadas R. Bhagat and anr.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. M. V. Raut, h/f. Mr. G. R. Kothari, Advocates for applicants.
Mr. R. K. Joshi, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Mr. A. A. Zade, Advocate for purchaser Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 11.03.2026.

. At the request of learned advocate for the applicants, stand over to **24.03.2026** for final hearing.

2. The applicants and respondent No.2 have sold the suit property during pendency of the litigation for consideration of Rs.42,00,000/-. The applicants are directed to deposit Rs.50,00,000/- with this Court before the next date.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Corrected as per
Court's order
dt.24.03.2026

Ταημαγ...